CPT/HCPCS Code: 64483 Injection Foramen Epidural Lumbar/Sacral

January - December 2024

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number | Average | Standard PERCENTILE CHARGES

of Cases | Charge |Deviation ™o =50 goth  70th  75th  80th _ 85th _ 90th _ 95th
All Faciles 20,142 | $4162 | $2273 | $2.641 $3547 $4.000 $4,937 $5330 $6,717 $6.838 $7.350 $7,560
FASCs 4209 | $4431 | $2134 | $2665 $4.124 $5330 $6717 $6,851 $6,851 $6,851 $6,851 $7,350
Hospitals 15933 | $4.091 | $2,303 | $2573 $3.517 $3759 $4.622 $4.989 $5968 $6,776 $7,350 $7.735
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA
530" 1982 | $4,858 | $2200 | $2.837 $4429 $4.954 $7,350 $7.350 $7,350 $7,350 $7.560 $7.560
531+ 3039 | $4780 | $2711 | $3.385 $4556 $4.622 $5155 $6,851 $6.851 $6,851 $6.851 $9,088
532+ 4059 | $4244 | $2317 | $3084 $3586 $3.694 $4.124 $4.855 $5777 $7.350 $7,560 $7.560
534" 44 | $3052 | $1,064 | $2,501 $2,047 $2.964 $3140 $3.262 $37308 $3.314 $3,340 $5,170
535+ 239 | $4382 | $1461 | $2.665 $4.683 $4,862 $5067 $5087 $5163 $5549 $6,422 $7,142
537+ 2012 | $4148 | $1858 | $2.665 $2.665 $4,993 $5330 $5330 $5330 $5330 $5330 $7,757
539+ 311 | $3.935 | $1,926 | $2.995 $3331 $3511 $4,.449 $4,579 $5277 $5396 $5.849 $7,150
540" 567 | $2,388 | $1472 | $1290 $2,580 $2,580 $2,580 $2,580 $2,580 $2,580 $5413 $6,098
541+ 533 | $2,706 | $1,.259 | $1,640 $2.488 $3552 $3,599 $3,613 $3,628 $3,648 $3,659 $4,779
542+ 233 | $2445 | $1,740 | $1,820 $1,845 $1.857 $2,136 $2,690 $2,690 $2,690 $2,727 $6,216
543+ 1485 | $2,677 $854 | $2,012 $2,917 $2,957 $2,972 $2,981 $3,001 $3.210 $3222 $3,318
544> 2224 | $4182 | $2165 | $1.888 $3555 $4,064 $6717 $6,733 $6.775 $6,797 $6.828 $6,866
545+ 257 | $5788 | $1.828 | $6,717 $6.717 $6.734 $6767 $6,779 $6,792 $6,800 $6,828 $6,901
547> 1261 | $4012 | $1.936 | $2.650 $2,815 $2.924 $6,717 $6.757 $6,760 $6.775 $6,775 $6.799
548+ 210 | $7.719 | $1,704 | $6.856 $8.071 $8,084 $8,099 $8,177 $9,380 $9,384 $9,398 $9,413
549+ 786 | $3249 | $1184 | $2.661 $2.817 $3,061 $3,085 $3286 $30993 $4.211 $5160 $6,572




CPT/HCPCS Code: 64483

January - December 2024

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

019
414
315
043
253
272
124
435
125
314
139
436
233

ZIP:

018
182
032
412
418
445
439
280
417
189
447
408
309

423
444

ZIP:

195
424
168
087
075
254
259
283
210
150

ZIP:

302

530**

Ascension Calumet Hospital

Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown
Aurora Medical Center - Grafton

Aurora Medical Center - Washington County
East Mequon Surgery Center LLC

The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC
Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County
Spine Solutions of Sheboygan, LLC

St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center - Summit

Watertown Regional Medical Center

Spine Solutions of West Bend, LLC

West Bend Surgery Center

531**

Aurora Medical Center Burlington

Aurora St. Luke's South Shore

Aurora Lakeland Medical Center

GLSD Medical LLC

Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC
Milwaukee SurgiCenter LLC

Neurospine and Endovascular Center LLC
The Surgery Center, LLC

Geneva Surgical Suites, LLC

Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha
Kenosha SurgiCenter LLC

Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC
Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC
Waukesha SurgiCenter LLC

532**

Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin
Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield
Aurora Sinai Medical Center

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center
Children's Wisconsin-Milwaukee Hospital
PMTC Surgery Center Inc

Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC
Metropolitan Medical Center
Wauwatosa Surgery Center

Aurora West Allis Medical Center

534**
Ascension All Saints Hospital

Chilton
Germantown
Grafton
Hartford
Mequon
Pewaukee
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit
Watertown
West Bend
West Bend

Burlington
Cudahy
Elkhorn
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Genoa City
Kenosha
Kenosha
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

Oak Creek
Waukesha

Glendale
Greenfield
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Shorewood
Wauwatosa
West Allis

Racine

Injection Foramen Epidural Lumbar/Sacral

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 4 * * *
H 333 $7,250 $7,350 $1,037
H 266 $3,722 $4,424 $1,178
H 105 $4,559 $4,570 $766
F 309 $7,338 $7,350 $1,137
F 74 $4,649 $4,000 $1,409
H 128 $3,655 $3,123 $1,043
H 256 $2,250 $2,118 $421
H 75 $4,354 $4,249 $596
H 163 $3,577 $4,070 $685
H 123 $6,559 $6,401 $1,608
H 132 $2,370 $2,118 $589
F 14 $3,777 $3,187 $1,131
H 434 $3,592 $3,609 $523
H 233 $3,529 $3,664 $1,065
H 27 $3,144 $2,931 $634
H 4 * * *
H 10 $6,030 $6,030 $1,421
H 581 $2,962 $2,069 $2,246
H 188 $12,879 $12,282 $3,370
F 904 $6,283 $6,851 $1,444
H 4 * * *
H 230 $4,515 $4,527 $1,270
H 75 $2,903 $2,069 $2,321
H 722 $4,742 $4,622 $347
H 173 $4,489 $3,998 $1,103
H 33 $4,373 $3,255 $1,413
H 320 $2,746 $2,069 $2,130
H 517 $3,064 $2,460 $1,050
H 667 $8,078 $7,560 $2,309
H 13 $1,374 $1,059 $1,184
H 888 $4,317 $3,703 $1,740
H 4 * * *
F 30 $1,432 $1,315 $359
F 466 $3,654 $4,106 $636
F 399 $1,643 $1,166 $569
F 105 $4,020 $2,877 $1,401
H 970 $3,675 $3,581 $629
H 44 $3,052 $2,947 $1,064



CPT/HCPCS Code: 64483

January - December 2024

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

035
317
113
120

ZIP:

231
446
063
061

ZIP:

008
010
070
111

117

ZIP:

440
102

ZIP:

427
067
416
229
123

ZIP:

178
137

ZIP:

197
039
434

ZIP:

002
069
071
413
324
131
145
437
249
155

535**

Fort HealthCare

SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital
Sauk Prairie Healthcare

The Richland Hospital Inc

537**

Madison Surgery Center, Inc.
Madison SurgiCenter LLC
SSM Health St Mary's Hospital
UnityPoint Health - Meriter

539**

SSM Health St. Clare Hospital — Baraboo
Marshfield Medical Center — Beaver Dam
Mile Bluff Medical Center

Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics
Reedsburg Area Medical Center

540**
Valley Surgery Center
Osceola Medical Center

541**

BayCare Aurora Kaukauna Surgery Center
Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area

Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center
Niagara Health Center

ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

542**
Froedtert Holy Family Memorial
Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County

543**

Aurora BayCare Medical Center
Bellin Hospital

Spine Solutions of Green Bay, LLC

544*

Aspirus Langlade Hospital

Marshfield Medical Center

Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
BJOSC at Plover

Aspirus Plover Hospital

Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital

Aspirus Wausau Hospital

BJOSC LLC Westwood

Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC
Aspirus Wisconsin Rapids Hospital & Clinics,
Inc.

Fort Atkinson
Janesville
Prairie du Sac
Richland Center

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Baraboo
Beaver Dam
Mauston
Portage
Reedsburg

Hudson
Osceola

Kaukauna
Marinette
Marinette
Niagara
Shawano

Manitowoc
Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Antigo

Marshfield
Medford

Plover

Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Wausau

Wausau

Wausau
Wisconsin Rapids

Injection Foramen Epidural Lumbar/Sacral

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 5 $4,624 $4,012 $1,180
H 163 $3,781 $4,260 $1,118
H 40 $5,045 $4,975 $453
H 28 $7,047 $7,134 $472
F 1,510 $3,691 $2,665 $1,310
H 98 $3,187 $2,069 $2,545
H 369 $6,336 $4,997 $1,880
H 33 $2,902 $2,513 $963
H 104 $3,873 $3,140 $1,185
H 15 $10,386  $10,510 $1,842
H 95 $4,381 $4,427 $946
H 91 $2,606 $2,328 $708
H 6 $1,986 $1,827 $425
H 500 $1,903 $1,290 $677
H 67 $6,000 $6,098 $294
H 6 $4,410 $3,780 $1,543
H 354 $3,317 $3,572 $882
H " $2,179 $1,997 $602
F 142 $1,105 $820 $392
H 20 $3,033 $2,729 $833
H 9 $9,443 $8,690 $1,391
H 224 $2,164 $1,833 $1,011
H 1,119 $2,614 $2,949 $848
H 173 $3,433 $3,236 $741
H 192 $2,367 $2,118 $569
H 122 $3,152 $3,304 $620
H 560 $6,836 $6,812 $264
H 19 $3,358 $3,466 $704
H 207 $2,834 $3,432 $955
H 4 * * *
H 21 $2,971 $2,887 $831
H 396 $2,203 $1,888 $728
H 475 $2,759 $1,888 $1,033
F 253 $6,807 $6,717 $881
H 167 $2,757 $2,698 $813



CPT/HCPCS Code: 64483

January - December 2024

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

323
106
156

ZIP:

198
322

ZIP:

452
119

ZIP:

004

338

013
034
425
094
103
303
142

545*

Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua
Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls
Howard Young Medical Center

547**
OakLeaf Surgical Hospital
Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire

548**
Cedarcrest Surgery Center LLC
Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake

549**

Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

ThedaCare Medical Center Orthopedics, Spine
and Pain

ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.
SSM Health St Agnes Hospital

Advanced Spine Center of Wisconsin, LLC
ThedaCare Medical Center - New London
Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus
Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh
ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca

Minocqua
Park Falls
Woodruff

Altoona
Eau Claire

Rice Lake
Rice Lake

Appleton
Appleton

Berlin

Fond du Lac
Neenah
New London
Oshkosh
Oshkosh
Waupaca

Injection Foramen Epidural Lumbar/Sacral

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 115 $6,741 $6,717 $67
H 81 $6,844 $6,791 $213
H 61 $2,587 $2,365 $720
H 859 $2,708 $2,690 $361
H 402 $6,798 $6,772 $272
H 16 $2,850 $3,330 $827
H 192 $8,167 $8,072 $877
H 28 $2,441 $2,290 $579
H 293 $3,306 $2,746 $1,020
H 25 $2,779 $2,497 $757
H 9 $4,811 $4,269 $1,570
H 57 $5,481 $6,572 $1,718
H 47 $3,163 $2,620 $1,193
H 20 $2,499 $2,344 $501
H 300 $2,897 $3,061 $659
H 7 $3,392 $2,704 $1,219



