Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

#### STATEWIDE DATA

	Number				PERCENTILE CHARGES								
	of Cases	Charge	Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	20,142	\$4,162	\$2,273	\$2,641	\$3,547	\$4,000	\$4,937	\$5,330	\$6,717	\$6,838	\$7,350	\$7,560	
FASCs	4,209	\$4,431	\$2,134	\$2,665	\$4,124	\$5,330	\$6,717	\$6,851	\$6,851	\$6,851	\$6,851	\$7,350	
Hospitals	15,933	\$4,091	\$2,303	\$2,573	\$3,517	\$3,759	\$4,622	\$4,989	\$5,968	\$6,776	\$7,350	\$7,735	
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA													
530**	1,982	\$4,858	\$2,200	\$2,837	\$4,429	\$4,954	\$7,350	\$7,350	\$7,350	\$7,350	\$7,560	\$7,560	
531**	3,939	\$4,789	\$2,711	\$3,385	\$4,556	\$4,622	\$5,155	\$6,851	\$6,851	\$6,851	\$6,851	\$9,088	
532**	4,059	\$4,244	\$2,317	\$3,084	\$3,586	\$3,694	\$4,124	\$4,855	\$5,777	\$7,350	\$7,560	\$7,560	
534**	44	\$3,052	\$1,064	\$2,501	\$2,947	\$2,964	\$3,140	\$3,262	\$3,308	\$3,314	\$3,340	\$5,170	
535**	239	\$4,382	\$1,461	\$2,665	\$4,683	\$4,862	\$5,067	\$5,087	\$5,163	\$5,549	\$6,422	\$7,142	
537**	2,012	\$4,148	\$1,858	\$2,665	\$2,665	\$4,993	\$5,330	\$5,330	\$5,330	\$5,330	\$5,330	\$7,757	
539**	311	\$3,935	\$1,926	\$2,995	\$3,331	\$3,511	\$4,449	\$4,579	\$5,277	\$5,396	\$5,849	\$7,150	
540**	567	\$2,388	\$1,472	\$1,290	\$2,580	\$2,580	\$2,580	\$2,580	\$2,580	\$2,580	\$5,413	\$6,098	
541**	533	\$2,706	\$1,259	\$1,640	\$2,488	\$3,552	\$3,599	\$3,613	\$3,628	\$3,648	\$3,659	\$4,779	
542**	233	\$2,445	\$1,740	\$1,820	\$1,845	\$1,857	\$2,136	\$2,690	\$2,690	\$2,690	\$2,727	\$6,216	
543**	1,485	\$2,677	\$854	\$2,012	\$2,917	\$2,957	\$2,972	\$2,981	\$3,001	\$3,210	\$3,222	\$3,318	
544**	2,224	\$4,182	\$2,165	\$1,888	\$3,555	\$4,064	\$6,717	\$6,733	\$6,775	\$6,797	\$6,828	\$6,866	
545**	257	\$5,788	\$1,828	\$6,717	\$6,717	\$6,734	\$6,767	\$6,779	\$6,792	\$6,800	\$6,828	\$6,901	
547**	1,261	\$4,012	\$1,936	\$2,659	\$2,815	\$2,924	\$6,717	\$6,757	\$6,760	\$6,775	\$6,775	\$6,799	
548**	210	\$7,719	\$1,704	\$6,856	\$8,071	\$8,084	\$8,099	\$8,177	\$9,380	\$9,384	\$9,398	\$9,413	
549**	786	\$3,249	\$1,184	\$2,661	\$2,817	\$3,061	\$3,085	\$3,286	\$3,993	\$4,211	\$5,160	\$6,572	

#### Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
019	Ascension Calumet Hospital	Chilton	н	4	*	*	*
414	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown	Germantown	н	333	\$7,250	\$7,350	\$1,037
315	Aurora Medical Center - Grafton	Grafton	н	266	\$3,722	\$4,424	\$1,178
043	Aurora Medical Center - Washington County	Hartford	н	105	\$4,559	\$4,570	\$766
253	East Mequon Surgery Center LLC	Mequon	F	309	\$7,338	\$7,350	\$1,137
272	The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC	Pewaukee	F	74	\$4,649	\$4,000	\$1,409
124	Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County	Sheboygan	н	128	\$3,655	\$3,123	\$1,043
435	Spine Solutions of Sheboygan, LLC	Sheboygan	н	256	\$2,250	\$2,118	\$421
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	н	75	\$4,354	\$4,249	\$596
314	Aurora Medical Center - Summit	Summit	н	163	\$3,577	\$4,070	\$685
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	123	\$6,559	\$6,401	\$1,608
436	Spine Solutions of West Bend, LLC	West Bend	Н	132	\$2,370	\$2,118	\$589
233	West Bend Surgery Center	West Bend	F	14	\$3,777	\$3,187	\$1,131
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	н	434	\$3,592	\$3,609	\$523
182	Aurora St. Luke's South Shore	Cudahy	Н	233	\$3,529	\$3,664	\$1,065
032	Aurora Lakeland Medical Center	Elkhorn	Н	27	\$3,144	\$2,931	\$634
412	GLSD Medical LLC	Franklin	Н	4	*	*	*
418	Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC	Franklin	Н	10	\$6,030	\$6,030	\$1,421
445	Milwaukee SurgiCenter LLC	Franklin	Н	581	\$2,962	\$2,069	\$2,246
439	Neurospine and Endovascular Center LLC	Franklin	Н	188	\$12,879	\$12,282	\$3,370
280	The Surgery Center, LLC	Franklin	F	904	\$6,283	\$6,851	\$1,444
417	Geneva Surgical Suites, LLC	Genoa City	Н	4	*	*	*
189	Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	230	\$4,515	\$4,527	\$1,270
447	Kenosha SurgiCenter LLC	Kenosha	Н	75	\$2,903	\$2,069	\$2,321
408	Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC	Kenosha	Н	722	\$4,742	\$4,622	\$347
309	Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center - Walworth	Lake Geneva	Н	173	\$4,489	\$3,998	\$1,103
423	Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC	Oak Creek	Н	33	\$4,373	\$3,255	\$1,413
444	Waukesha SurgiCenter LLC	Waukesha	Н	320	\$2,746	\$2,069	\$2,130
ZIP:	532**						
195	Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin	Glendale	Н	517	\$3,064	\$2,460	\$1,050
424	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield	Greenfield	Н	667	\$8,078	\$7,560	\$2,309
168	Aurora Sinai Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	13	\$1,374	\$1,059	\$1,184
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	888	\$4,317	\$3,703	\$1,740
075	Children's Wisconsin-Milwaukee Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	4	*	*	*
254	PMTC Surgery Center Inc	Milwaukee	F	30	\$1,432	\$1,315	\$359
259	Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F	466	\$3,654	\$4,106	\$636
283	Metropolitan Medical Center	Shorewood	F	399	\$1,643	\$1,166	\$569
210	Wauwatosa Surgery Center	Wauwatosa	F	105	\$4,020	\$2,877	\$1,401
150	Aurora West Allis Medical Center	West Allis	Н	970	\$3,675	\$3,581	\$629
ZIP:	534**						
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	44	\$3,052	\$2,947	\$1,064

#### Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
<b>ZIP:</b> 035	<b>535</b> ** Fort HealthCare	Fort Atkinson	н	5	\$4,624	\$4,012	\$1,180
317	SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital	Janesville	H	163	\$4,024 \$3,781	\$4,012 \$4,260	\$1,100 \$1,118
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	H	40	\$5,045	\$4,975	\$453
120	The Richland Hospital Inc	Richland Center	Н	28	\$7,047	\$7,134	\$472
ZIP:	537**						
231	Madison Surgery Center, Inc.	Madison	F	1,510	\$3,691	\$2,665	\$1,310
446	Madison SurgiCenter LLC	Madison	Н	98	\$3,187	\$2,069	\$2,545
063	SSM Health St Mary's Hospital	Madison	Н	369	\$6,336	\$4,997	\$1,880
061	UnityPoint Health - Meriter	Madison	Н	33	\$2,902	\$2,513	\$963
ZIP:	539**						
800	SSM Health St. Clare Hospital – Baraboo	Baraboo	Н	104	\$3,873	\$3,140	\$1,185
010	Marshfield Medical Center – Beaver Dam	Beaver Dam	Н	15	\$10,386	\$10,510	\$1,842
070	Mile Bluff Medical Center	Mauston	Н	95	\$4,381	\$4,427	\$946
111	Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics	Portage	Н	91	\$2,606	\$2,328	\$708
117	Reedsburg Area Medical Center	Reedsburg	Н	6	\$1,986	\$1,827	\$425
ZIP:	540**						
440	Valley Surgery Center	Hudson	Н	500	\$1,903	\$1,290	\$677
102	Osceola Medical Center	Osceola	Н	67	\$6,000	\$6,098	\$294
ZIP:	541**						
427	BayCare Aurora Kaukauna Surgery Center	Kaukauna	Н	6	\$4,410	\$3,780	\$1,543
067	Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area	Marinette	Н	354	\$3,317	\$3,572	\$882
416	Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center	Marinette	Н	11	\$2,179	\$1,997	\$602
229	Niagara Health Center	Niagara	F	142	\$1,105	\$820	\$392
123	ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano	Shawano	Н	20	\$3,033	\$2,729	\$833
ZIP:	542**						
178	Froedtert Holy Family Memorial	Manitowoc	Н	9	\$9,443	\$8,690	\$1,391
137	Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County	Two Rivers	Н	224	\$2,164	\$1,833	\$1,011
ZIP:	543**						
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	1,119	\$2,614	\$2,949	\$848
039	Bellin Hospital	Green Bay	Н	173	\$3,433	\$3,236	\$741
434	Spine Solutions of Green Bay, LLC	Green Bay	Н	192	\$2,367	\$2,118	\$569
ZIP:	544**						
002	Aspirus Langlade Hospital	Antigo	Н	122	\$3,152	\$3,304	\$620
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	Н	560	\$6,836	\$6,812	\$264
071	Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc	Medford	Н	19	\$3,358	\$3,466	\$704
413	BJOSC at Plover	Plover	Н	207	\$2,834	\$3,432	\$955
324	Aspirus Plover Hospital	Stevens Point	Н	4	*	*	*
131	Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital	Stevens Point	Н	21	\$2,971	\$2,887	\$831
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	Н	396	\$2,203	\$1,888	\$728
437	BJOSC LLC Westwood	Wausau	H	475	\$2,759	\$1,888	\$1,033
249	Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC	Wausau	F	253	\$6,807	\$6,717	\$881
155	Aspirus Wisconsin Rapids Hospital & Clinics, Inc.	Wisconsin Rapids	Н	167	\$2,757	\$2,698	\$813

#### Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)				Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	545**						
323	Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua	Minocqua	Н	115	\$6,741	\$6,717	\$67
106	Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls	Park Falls	Н	81	\$6,844	\$6,791	\$213
156	Howard Young Medical Center	Woodruff	Н	61	\$2,587	\$2,365	\$720
ZIP:	547**						
198	OakLeaf Surgical Hospital	Altoona	Н	859	\$2,708	\$2,690	\$361
322	Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	402	\$6,798	\$6,772	\$272
ZIP:	548**						
452	Cedarcrest Surgery Center LLC	Rice Lake	Н	16	\$2,850	\$3,330	\$827
119	Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake	Rice Lake	Н	192	\$8,167	\$8,072	\$877
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Campus	Appleton	н	28	\$2,441	\$2,290	\$579
338	ThedaCare Medical Center Orthopedics, Spine and Pain	Appleton	н	293	\$3,306	\$2,746	\$1,020
013	ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.	Berlin	н	25	\$2,779	\$2,497	\$757
034	SSM Health St Agnes Hospital	Fond du Lac	н	9	\$4,811	\$4,269	\$1,570
425	Advanced Spine Center of Wisconsin, LLC	Neenah	Н	57	\$5,481	\$6,572	\$1,718
094	ThedaCare Medical Center - New London	New London	Н	47	\$3,163	\$2,620	\$1,193
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	Н	20	\$2,499	\$2,344	\$501
303	Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	300	\$2,897	\$3,061	\$659
142	ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca	Waupaca	Н	7	\$3,392	\$2,704	\$1,219